

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02012-8386

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2012 In control: City Council

Final action: 1/17/2013

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Ulta Beauty

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2012-8386.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--|---------------------|--------|
| 1/17/2013 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 1/14/2013 | 1 | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass | Pass |
| 12/12/2012 | 1 | City Council | Referred | |

ORDINANCE Ulta Beauty Acct. No. 64342 - 6 Permit No. 1103442

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Ulta Beauty, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 40 S. Halsted St...

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along S. Halsted Street:

One (1) at two point nine two (2.92) feet in length, twelve (12) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

One (1) at eight point two five (8.25) feet in length, four point four two (4.42) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1103442 herein granted the sum of six hundred (\$600.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

File #: O2012-8386, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Walter Burnett Jr. 2[^] Ward

Site Identification

CA6HEI wfl be 'abtlcated using cdumkium (ramlog w/ 100* aluminu oc* 4 flDat (OC*. IBci fi bach to have o urthone -narrwi finhh - SEE COLOR SCHEDULE. Cabinet to be mounted to a channel type decorative feature - mounling to be dele*ml*d by field wrvey O KMUT/ LETTESS Will be lout "cVpuirvrhf u uUng CLEAB ACBYIIC (3/4" actual material litteknen) w/ fame treated dear edges. Push-firur copy w/O b • decorated w/ #.3630-20 wW» vhyl cm Dill nj"coe and ditfull vinyl on 2nd sutfoce. o> letteri wCl be itud mounted to atumtnum face

O UIAuTWItON to be provided byWhllo
L E.D.'i w/ powei touice to be Mlf contained IniUe cabtoet Electrical out bock of cab met. loeaflon to be determined.

General Specifications

0

Reference Drawing B62946C for Sq. Ft. Calculations. SPECIFICATIONS:

O IVC£ UT ULTA LETITJIVHraON to be irrul mounted Mush to face of cabinet - SEE LETTER OEWL & SPIOFCAIIONT, BOX.

<2) ("I #3630-20 WHITE (IransJucant) On QEAB Acryte

0 🗆

ikt mco*»ecT iwircH LKiTrn »y ottcn Z wtr »mi m t.iTTr" "rawKO {l/i." at) 'CMM MSuiMD

Company:

^pWirtErrAY size

UI POWsB SOJBCE

SLOAN MODULAR. 60 Inside Cabinet

INTERNAL I/i." RiVNUT

©ulta

I COLOR

I/i." Threadeo Ron

Match Retainers

1/4" RiVNUT INTERNAL

EATEWIAL \IW THB5A0EO hoo

q*| SCREWS SIZE 9Q X I/Z" PMliuPS MD

UISCONNCCT/I OGOLE A Switch type